WITHAM THIRD DISTRICT INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD

RATE BOOK

LAND DRAINAGE ACT 1991

INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD (FINANCE) REGULATIONS 1992

ASSESSMENT FOR DRAINAGE RATES AND SPECIAL LEVIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2026

On 28! January 2025 the Board resolved,

1. that in respect of the financial year ending 31%* March 2026, the proportions of its expenditure to be raised
by Drainage Rates with regard to agricultural land and/or buildings and by Special levies on the local billing
authorities be 18.15% (£288,306) and 81.85% (£1,299,812) respectively.

2. to make the Drainage Rates and Special Levies as set out below and that the official seal of the Board be affixed

to those drainage rates and special levies.

DRAINAGE RATES

Administration

Less:

Other iIncome

TOTAL RATE (p)

New Works and Improvements
Precept to Environment Agency

Maintenance Works

Government Grants
Contributions from Environment Agency

Adjustment to/from Balances

Pence
0.5326
0.9521
2.3613

15.2048

19.0508

0.0000
2.7518
3.0449

5.7967
0.8433
14.0974

—

Special Levies

 Billing Authority

City of Lincoln Council

£391,351.58

East Lindsey District Council £593,266.66
West Lindsey District Council £315,194.02
TOTAL £1,299,812.26

In Testimony whereof the Common Seal of Witham Third District Internal Drainage Board was hereunto
affixed in pursuance of a resolution passed at a meeting of the Board held on 28" January 2025 in the

presence of:

el

Yertl

| do hereby certify that the notice of Rate and issue of Special Levies was duly given in pursuance of the

appropriate regulations.

Chairman

Yokt

Chief Executive and Clerk to the Board

Chief Executive and Clerk to the Board

Seal Number: Lf i




