WITHAM THIRD DISTRICT INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD **RATE BOOK**

LAND DRAINAGE ACT 1991 INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD (FINANCE) REGULATIONS 1992

ASSESSMENT FOR DRAINAGE RATES AND SPECIAL LEVIES FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2026

On 28th January 2025 the Board resolved,

- 1. that in respect of the financial year ending 31st March 2026, the proportions of its expenditure to be raised by Drainage Rates with regard to agricultural land and/or buildings and by Special levies on the local billing authorities be 18.15% (£288,306) and 81.85% (£1,299,812) respectively.
- 2. to make the Drainage Rates and Special Levies as set out below and that the official seal of the Board be affixed to those drainage rates and special levies.

DRAINAGE RATES	
	<u>Pence</u>
New Works and Improvements	0.5326
Precept to Environment Agency	0.9521
Administration	2.3613
Maintenance Works	15.2048
	19.0508
Less:	
Government Grants	0.0000
Contributions from Environment Agency	2.7518
Other Income	3.0449
	5.7967
Adjustment to/from Balances	0.8433
TOTAL RATE (p)	<u>14.0974</u>

Special Levies

Billing Authority	
City of Lincoln Council	£391,351.58
East Lindsey District Council	£593,266.66
West Lindsey District Council	£315,194.02
TOTAL	£1,299,812.26

In Testimony whereof the Common Seal of Witham Third District Internal Drainage Board was hereunto affixed in pursuance of a resolution passed at a meeting of the Board held on 28th January 2025 in the presence of:

___ Chairman Seal Number: 299.

I do hereby certify that the notice of Rate and issue of Special Levies was duly given in pursuance of the appropriate regulations.

___ Chief Executive and Clerk to the Board

Chief Executive and Clerk to the Board